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THIS WEEK'S SUPERSTAR v

i i

Is:

i . o

¥ ALFIE JACOBS I

- For _having developed a consistent superb attitude towards -
A his learning across the curriculum. T
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This Week's House Points

Harriers (red) : 97

Eagles (green): 98

Falcons (hluwe): 98

WELCOME BACK
HAPPY NEW YEAR. We hope you had a fabulous Christmas as we look forward to all the new
adventures 2019 sends our way.

LIBRARY VISIT
Friday 18th January @ 1:15pm— Beech
If anyone can help walk them down please let us know.

SCHOOL UPDATES

Staffing

Mrs Jelf left Helmsley CP School at the end of the Autumn term. She has taken on a variety of
roles in her time and we are grateful for all her contributions and wish her well in the future.
The following arrangements are now in place

Wednesday morning:

. Year 6 Mrs Lamb

. Year 3 Mrs Fountain

DIARY DATES

Mon 14th Jan
Young Voices @ Sheffield

Fri 18th Jan
Yr 3Gymnastics @ Ryedale
1:00 —3:00pm

Fri 25th Jan
Yr 3-6 Table Tennis @ Helmsley
School

Tue 29th Jan

Parents talk on Internet Safety @
Helmsley School 5:45-6:45pm by
NY Police

Fri 8th Feb
Rowan Class Assembly 2:45pm

Fri 8th Feb
Yr 1-2 Multi Skills @ Ryedale

Fri 15th Feb
Silver Birch Class Assembly
2:45pm

Thur 21st Feb
Maths Parent Workshop 6:00pm

Fri 22nd Feb
Swim Gala @ Ampleforth
1:00—3:00pm

Fri 22nd Feb
World thinking Day—come to
school in Brownies, Cubs etc uni-

Wednesday afternoon: forms
. Year 6 PE Mr Rutter & Topic Mr Ridley
° Year 3 Mrs Lamb
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Mrs Dunn has stepped in to finalise Young Voices arrangements and accompany the group
on Monday.

Reception School Places September 2019
If your child has a birthday between 1st September 2014 & 31st August 2015 the closing

date for applications to start Reception in September 2019 is 15th January 2019. Ifyou
have not already applied you can do so at www.northyorks.gov.uk/admissions

Clubs
At the moment the only clubs that will be taking place are Nigel Carson’s football, Judo &
yoga. We will keep you informed as to when the others will resume.

Breakfast Club & Nursery Charges

A sibling discount will be applied if two or more children from the same family attend school
run before and after school clubs. For the second child and subsequent children a reduction
of £1 per hour for the first hour and 50p for every half hour thereafter.

Parent Workshops

We will be holding the following Parent Workshops to help parents support their children at
home.

. Thursday 21st February— Maths (whole school) 6:00pm

. Monday 11th March Spelling & Grammar (whole School) 6:00pm

Special Lunch

Mrs Ridley is providing a special lunch on Thursday 17th January. This is a good opportunity
for your child to try a school lunch. Remember Reception and KS1 received free school
meals and the cost for KS2 is £2.35. The menu is:

Cheese & Tomato Pizrza

Thur 7th March
World Book Day—dress up as a
book character

Fri 8th March
Yr 3/4 Benchball @ Ryedale

Fri 15th March
Yr 5/6 High 5 Netball @ Ryedale

Fri 22nd March
Chestnut Class Assembly 2:45pm

Fri 29th March
EYFS Class Assembly 2:45pm

Fri 5th April
Year 3/4 Quicksticks Hockey @

Ryedale

Tue 9th April
Parent consultation Meeting

3:30—7:00pm

Thu 11th April
Parent consultation Meeting

3:30—5:00pm

Fri 12th April
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Chocolate C;O’IILJ lake P,u.,d.,d.,t,.n.,g School Closes for the Easter
Banana Holiday
REMINDERS
Parent Pay Accounts
We have a number of accounts that have a negative balance. Please top up your child’s ac-
count by the end of term, they should be kept in credit at all times. Thank you.
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